Rule 1.29

Insert full name of
company

Insert full name and
address

Insert date

Presenter's name,
address and reference
(if any)

The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of Completion of

Voluntary Arrangement
Pursuant to Rule 1.29 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form1.4

R.1.29

For Official Use

Company Number

| 2885478 |

Abco Distributors Limited

i /We Neil Henry
27 The Downs
Altrincham
Cheshire

WA14 2QD

the Supervisor of a voluntary arrangement approved on 5th January 1898 enciose a
copy of myfour notice to the creditors and members of the above-named company that
the voluntary arrangement has been completed, together with a report of my/our receipts

and payments.

Signed

Date ’2. ’02-@30

A091D
Abco Distributors Limited

Neil Henry
Lines Henry
27 The Downs
Altrincham
Cheshire
WA14 2QD

For Official Use
Liquidation Section Post Room

|

HARCISURN
A1 0159
COMPANIES HOUSE 1410100




27 The Downs, Altrincham, Cheshire WA14 20D
Tel: 01061 929 1905

Fax: 0161 929 1977

DX;: 29919 Altrincham 2

Licensed Insolvency Practitioners

Your Ref Date: 11 October,
2000
Our Ref:
NH/LC/6
TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS
Dear Sir

RE: ABCO DISTRIBUTORS LIMITED -
COMPANY VOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENT
HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE NO: 3879 OF 1997

Further to previous correspondence in connection with the above, I write to confirm
that a Winding-up Order was made against the company on 14" August 2000.

As such, the Company Voluntary Arrangement is deemed to have failed and I have
pleasure in enclosing a Certificate of Non-Compliance for your information. Please
note that this firm is no longer dealing with the affairs of Abco Distributors Limited
and you will no doubt be contacted by the Official Receiver in due course.

I also enclose an up to date Receipts and Payments Accounts for your reference.

Yours faithfully

e

Neil Henry
Supervisor

Enc:

Lings HENRY 1S A MEMBER FIRM OF
THE INSOLVENCY PRACTITIONERS ASSOCIATION

Partners: Brian A J. Lines FCCA FiPA MSPI - Nola Barber MIPAMSPI - Neil Henry MiPA MSPI - Nigel Jobnson




0177

In the Matter of Abco Distributors Limited
In the Matter of the Insolvency Act 1986

In the High Court of Justice Number 3879 of 97

Certificate of Non Compliance
Under The Terms of a Company Voluntary Arrangement

Notice is hereby given, in accordance with Rule 1.29 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as
amended), that I, Neil Henry of Lines Henry, 27 The Downs, Altrincham, Cheshire, WA 14
2QD the Supervisor of the Company Voluntary Arrangement of Abco Distributors Limited
which was approved by meetings of creditors and members on 05/01/98, hereby confirm that
the Company Voluntary Arrangement of Abco Distributors Limited has been brought to a
conclusion.

In the opinion of the Supervisor, the Company Voluntary Arrangement did not achieve its
objectives in accordance with the proposals of the company, as modified and is therefore
deemed to have failed.

Wk

Neil Henry
Supervisor

Dated 11 October 2000




Abco Distributors Lirited
(Under a Voluntary Arrangement)

Income And Expenditure Account
To 11/10/2000

INCOME

Contribution
Bank Interest Gross
Deposit

EXPENDITURE

Legal Fees
Professional Fees
Funds to Trustee
Specific Bond
Nominees Fees
Public Notices

Non Recoverable VAT
Stationery & Postage
Supervisors Fees
tnland Revenue
Customs & Excise

BALANCE

MADE UP AS FOLLOWS

VAT Receivable

Total
£

25,350.00
835.38
2,937.50

29,122.88

4,386.01
575.00
5,335.02
120.00
3,000.00
29.85
1,463.06
240
4,705.00
8,338.28
649.38

28,604.00

518.88

518.88

518.88




